



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29042 of 2025

Manjit Chauhan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Pulak Ganguly, Ravi Bhushan Singh,
Ved Prakash Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dipendra Kumar Tripathi, G.A.,
Tryambak Nath Mishra

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Ved Prakash Pandey, advocate submits that yesterday he has filed his power on behalf of the applicant therefore his name has not been shown in the cause list.
2. Sri Ved Prakash Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Dipendra Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Rajiv Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, case is passed over.
4. List this case on 11.03.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

February 25, 2026

Shahroz